



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15528/2022 & CM APPL. 53949/2022**

SHUBHAM JHA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Khagesh B. Jha, Ms Shikha
Sharma Bagga and Mr Bhavya
Manchanda, Advocates.

versus

**GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRA PRASTHA
UNIVERSITY AND ORS**

..... Respondents

Through: Ms Anita Sahani, Advocate for R-
1/GGSIPU
Mr Nishant Anand and Ms Gunjan
Bansal, Advocates for R-3 to R-5.
Mr Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Standing
Counsel (Civil), GNCTD with Mr
Arun Panwar, Mr Tapes Raghav and
Ms Mahak Rankawat, Advocates for
GNCTD.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER
14.12.2022**

%

List before another Bench on 16.12.2022, subject to the orders of
Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

**DECEMBER 14, 2022
MK**