



\$~173

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 15528/2022**
SHUBHAM JHA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

versus

**GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRA PRASTHA UNIVERSITY AND
ORS**

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Anita Sahani, Adv. for R-1.
Mr. Nishant Anand with Ms. Gunjan
Bansal, Advs. for R-3 to 5.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi,
Standing Counsel (Civil), GNCTD
with Mr. Arun Panwar, Mr.
Pradyumn Rao, Mr. Tapes Raghav
and Ms Mahak Rankawat, Advs. for
R-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER
16.12.2022

%

W.P.(C) 15528/2022 & CM APPL. 53949/2022 -E-hearing

1. The present petition has been listed before this Court after being transferred from the Roster Bench.
2. List on 13.01.2023.
3. It is expected that till the next date when the Court takes up the present petition, both sides will restrain themselves from making any unnecessary correspondence in respect of the subject matter of the



writ petition.

4. As the matter is being adjourned to 13.01.2023, the application for early hearing has been rendered infructuous and is, accordingly, disposed of.

DECEMBER 16, 2022
acm

REKHA PALLI, J