



\$~4 & 5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1361/2022 & CM APPL. 53974/2022**

SHUBHAM JHA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Khagesh B. Jha & Ms. Shikha
Sharma Bagga, Advocates.

versus

MR NAND KISHORE GARG AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Anita Sahani, Advocate for R-
1/GGSIPU.
Mr.Santosh Tripathi, Standing
Counsel(Civil), GNCTD with
Mr.Arun Panwar and Mr.Tapesh
Raghav, Mr. Pradyuman Rao, Ms.
Mehak Rankawat & Mr. Utkarsh
Singh, Advocates.
Mr. Nishant Anand & Ms. Gunjan
Bansal, Advocates for R-3 & R-5.
Mr.Adarsh Priyadarshi, Advocate for
R-5.

+ **W.P.(C) 15528/2022**

SHUBHAM JHA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Khagesh B. Jha & Ms. Shikha
Sharma Bagga, Advocates.

versus

**GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRA PRASTHA UNIVERSITY AND
ORS**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Santosh Tripathi, Standing
Counsel(Civil), GNCTD with
Mr.Arun Panwar and Mr.Tapesh
Raghav, Mr. Pradyuman Rao, Ms.



Mehak Rankawat & Mr. Utkarsh Singh, Advocates.

Mr. Nishant Anand, Advocate for R-3 to 5.

Mr. Adarsh Priyadarshi & Mr. Tarun K. Bedi, Advocates for R-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

02.02.2023

1. Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties.
2. Learned counsel who appears for University states that there are other matters which may have some relevance to the issue involved in the present petitions and those matters are stated to be listed on 21.02.2023.
3. In view of the aforesaid, list these matters on 21.02.2023.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

FEBRUARY 2, 2023

nc