



\$~31, 39 , 72 & 73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7981/2023

SARTHAK JHA Petitioner

Through: Mr. Khagesh B. Jha and Ms.
Shikha Sharma Bagga, Advs.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS Respondents

Through: Ms. Anita Sahani, Adv. for R-3
and 4

+ W.P.(C) 12027/2023

SARTHAK JHA Petitioner

Through: Mr. Khagesh B. Jha and Ms.
Shikha Sharma Bagga, Advs.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Mr.
Vikrant Chawla, Ms. Arshya Singh, Mr.
Aakash Dahiya, Mr. Yash Upadhyay and
Mr. Siddharth Dutt, Advs. for R-1
Ms. Anita Sahani, Adv. for R-2 and 3

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1361/2022 and CM APP No. 53974/2022

SHUBHAM JHA Petitioner

Through: Mr. Khagesh B. Jha and Ms.
Shikha Sharma Bagga, Advs.

versus

MR NAND KISHORE GARG AND ORS Respondents

Through: Ms. Anita Sahani, Adv. for R-5
Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Mr. Vikrant Chawla,
Ms. Arshya Singh, Mr. Aakash Dahiya, Mr.



Yash Upadhyay and Mr. Siddharth Dutt,
Advs. for R-6

+ W.P.(C) 15528/2022

SHUBHAM JHA Petitioner
Through: Mr. Khagesh B. Jha and Ms.
Shikha Sharma Bagga, Advs.

versus

GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRA PRASTHA
UNIVERSITY AND ORS Respondents
Through: Ms. Anita Sahani, Adv. for R-1
Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Mr. Vikrant Chawla,
Ms. Arshya Singh, Mr. Aakash Dahiya, Mr.
Yash Upadhyay and Mr. Siddharth Dutt,
Advs. for R-2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

% **ORDER**
21.02.2024

1. List for disposal at the end of the Board on 13 March 2024.
2. Respondent 5, who appears in person, is also permitted to place a written note of his submissions on record.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

FEBRUARY 21, 2024
dsn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any