



\$~67, 68 and 70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1361/2022 and CM APPL. 53974/2022**

SHUBHAM JHA Petitioner

Through: Mr. Khagesh B Jha and Ms.
Shikha Sharma Bagga, Advs.

versus

MR NAND KISHORE GARG AND ORS

Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC with
Ms. Arshya Singh, Mr. Aakash Dahiya, Mr.
Yash Upadhyay and Mr. Siddhant Dutt,
Advs. for GNCTD

Ms. Anita Sahani, Adv. for GGSIPU
Mr. Shashank Deo Sudhi & Mr. Aru
Prakash, Advs. for Respondents and 2

+ **W.P.(C) 15528/2022**

SHUBHAM JHA Petitioner

Through: Mr. Khagesh B Jha and Ms.
Shikha Sharma Bagga, Advs.

versus

**GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRA
PRASTHA UNIVERSITY AND ORS** Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC with
Ms. Arshya Singh, Mr. Aakash Dahiya, Mr.
Yash Upadhyay and Mr. Siddhant Dutt,
Advs. for GNCTD

Ms. Anita Sahani, Adv. for GGSIPU
Mr. Nishant Anand & Ms. Gunjan Bansal,
Adv. for Respondents 3-5.

+ **W.P.(C) 7981/2023, CM APPL. 30678/2023 and CM APPL.**



38912/2023

SARTHAK JHA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Khagesh B Jha and Ms.
Shikha Sharma Bagga, Advs.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC with
Ms. Arshya Singh, Mr. Aakash Dahiya, Mr.
Yash Upadhyay and Mr. Siddhant Dutt,
Advs. for GNCTD
Ms. Anita Sahani, Adv. for GGSIPU

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

10.04.2024

%

Renotify on 29 April 2024.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

APRIL 10, 2024

rb

Click here to check corrigendum, if any