



\$~88 & 89

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1361/2022 & CM APPL. 53974/2022**

SHUBHAM JHA Petitioner

Through: Mr. Khagesh B Jha and Ms.
Shikha Sharma Bagga, Advs.

versus

MR NAND KISHORE GARG AND ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC,
GNCTD with Ms. Arshya Singh, Mr.
Siddhant Dutt and Ms. Mahak Rankawat,
Advocates.

Ms. Anita Sahani, Advocate, for GGSIPU.
Mr. Nishant Anand, Ms. Gunjan Bansal, Ms.
Pooja Singh and Mr. Mayank Sachdeva,
Advocates, for Respondent 3 to 5.

+ **W.P.(C) 15528/2022**

SHUBHAM JHA Petitioner

Through: Mr. Khagesh B Jha and Ms.
Shikha Sharma Bagga, Advs.

versus

**GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRA PRASTHA UNIVERSITY
AND ORS** Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC,
GNCTD with Ms. Arshya Singh, Mr.
Siddhant Dutt and Ms. Mahak Rankawat,
Advocates.

Ms. Anita Sahani, Advocate, for GGSIPU.
Mr. Nishant Anand, Ms. Gunjan Bansal, Ms.
Pooja Singh and Mr. Mayank Sachdeva,
Advocates, for Respondent 3 to 5.

Mr. Apoorv Kurup and Ms. Gauri
Goburdhan, Advs. for UGC for UGC



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

% **ORDER**
09.05.2024

1. It is now 4.30 pm. As I have to rise to attend a Full Court meeting at 4.45 pm, it is not possible to take up these matters today.
2. Re-notify on 24 May 2024.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

MAY 9, 2024
dsn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any