



\$~34 & 35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15528/2022

SHUBHAM JHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Khagesh B. Jha, Ms. Shikha
Sharma Bagga, Ms. Amisha
Dhariwan, Mr. Ankit Mann and Ms.
Jyoti Shokeen, Advs.

versus

GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRA PRASTHA UNIVERSITY AND
ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Anita Sahani, Adv. for R-1.
Mr. Nishant Anand, Adv. for R-3 and
R-5.

35.

+ W.P.(C) 5869/2024

KHUSHI DHINGRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivek K. Tandon and Ms. Lovie
Bagga, Advs.

versus

GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY &
ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Anita Sahani, Adv. for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

28.08.2025

%

It is already 04.32 P.M.

No time left.

Re-notify on 09.12.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 28, 2025/W.S. ASWAL