



\$~24 & 25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15528/2022

SHUBHAM JHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Khagesh B. Jha and Ms. Shikha Sharma Bagga, Advocates.

versus

GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRA PRASTHA UNIVERSITY AND
ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Anita Sahani, Advocate for R-1.
Mr. Nishant Anand, Mr. Tarun Choudhary and
Ms. Gunjan Bansal, Advocates for R-3 and R-5.
Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi, Ms. Chandrika Sachdev and
Mr. Dhruv Kumar, Advocates for GNCTD.

25

+ W.P.(C) 5869/2024

KHUSHI DHINGRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivek Kumar Tandon, Ms. Laxmi Gupta, Ms. Pooja Giri and Ms. Ritu Rajput, Advocates.

versus

GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY &
ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Anita Sahani, Advocate for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
09.12.2025

%

List on 27.02.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 9, 2025/AK