



\$~25 & 26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15528/2022

SHUBHAM JHA

.....Petitioner

Through:
versus

GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRA PRASTHA UNIVERSITY AND
ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Anita Sahani Adv Respondent no
1 GGSIPU

26

+ W.P.(C) 5869/2024
KHUSHI DHINGRA

.....Petitioner

Through:
versus

GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY &
ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Anita Sahani Adv Respondent no
1 GGSIPU

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

% **ORDER**
27.02.2026

List on 29.04.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2026/J