



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15528/2022**

SHUBHAM JHA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

**GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRA PRASTHA UNIVERSITY AND
ORS**

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Anita Sahani, Adv. for R-1
Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi, PC with Ms.
Chandrika Sachdeva, Mr. Dhruv
Kumar, Advs. for GNCTD

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH**

**ORDER
29.04.2026**

%

1. There is nobody appearing on behalf of the college today, i.e. respondent No. 3.
2. In the interest of justice, list on 08.09.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

APRIL 29, 2026/sp